
Keene St. () -vs- Nichols (1-5)
12/09/04 at Dudley, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Keene St. 76

Nichols 52

Date: 12/09/04
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Dudley, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Keene St. 39 37 76
Nichols 24 28 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brianne Barnes * 22 5-10 4-8 0-0 2-1 3 0 5 2 0 3 14
22 Sarah Begnoche * 21 6-8 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 14
14 Stacey Morse * 26 6-13 0-2 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 4 0 2 13
12 Bekka Hopkins * 23 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 0 0 2 6
05 Cathy Mechare * 22 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 1 6
04 Mary Crawford 18 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 2 6
30 Katy Emmons 13 1-5 0-0 2-5 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Caitlin Jamiel 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 1 4
20 Megan Lane 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 3
03 Danielle Graveley 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Lauren Daniels 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Emily Selig 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Shreve Davis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 9-25 5-9 17-16 33 11 25 18 1 14 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 6-12   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 3-13   23.08 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 9-25   36.0 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
01:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kara Cicchiello * 21 5-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 1 10
11 Katie Mitchell * 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 9 0 0 6
24 Stacey Hejwosz * 30 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
21 Nicole Loiselle * 26 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 7 0 0 4
15 Lindsey Anderson * 22 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 5 0 1 4
22 Heather Clarke 20 5-12 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 2 12
33 Kristina Weasel 27 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 0 1 1 6
25 Maria Alessandrini 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 3
23 Johanna Murphy 19 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 5-11 3-4 15-24 39 8 13 31 1 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 5-11   45.5 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:17



First Half Box Score
Keene St. 39

Nichols 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brianne Barnes 14 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 14
22 Sarah Begnoche 13 3-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
14 Stacey Morse 16 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 6
12 Bekka Hopkins 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 3
5 Cathy Mechare 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 3
4 Mary Crawford 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
30 Katy Emmons 7 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Caitlin Jamiel 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
20 Megan Lane 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
3 Danielle Graveley 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lauren Daniels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emily Selig 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Shreve Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 6-12 3-4 7-9 16 5 13 11 1 7 39
41.7 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kara Cicchiello 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 6
11 Katie Mitchell 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 7 0 0 2
24 Stacey Hejwosz 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
21 Nicole Loiselle 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 4
15 Lindsey Anderson 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
22 Heather Clarke 11 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Kristina Weasel 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 1 1 5
25 Maria Alessandrini 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Johanna Murphy 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 2-7 0-0 7-13 20 2 7 19 1 3 24
45.8 % 28.6 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Keene St. 37

Nichols 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brianne Barnes 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Sarah Begnoche 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
14 Stacey Morse 10 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
12 Bekka Hopkins 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Cathy Mechare 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
4 Mary Crawford 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 4
30 Katy Emmons 6 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
33 Caitlin Jamiel 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
20 Megan Lane 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
3 Danielle Graveley 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Lauren Daniels 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Emily Selig 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Shreve Davis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 3-13 2-5 10-7 17 6 12 7 0 7 37
45.7 % 23.1 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Kara Cicchiello 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
11 Katie Mitchell 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 4
24 Stacey Hejwosz 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Nicole Loiselle 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
15 Lindsey Anderson 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 4
22 Heather Clarke 9 3-6 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
33 Kristina Weasel 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
25 Maria Alessandrini 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Johanna Murphy 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 3-4 3-4 8-11 19 6 6 12 0 3 28
42.3 % 75.0 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
19:29 MISS JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 19:09 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MECHARE,CATHY --

18:52 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
-- ASSIST  by LOISELLE,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by MECHARE,CATHY 18:33
18:20 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 18:02
17:47 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 17:42 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by BARNES,BRIANNE --

17:28 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 17:22 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by MECHARE,CATHY --

17:13 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,STACEY 17:00
REBOUND OFF by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 16:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:41 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 16:41 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 16:41 10-6 V 4
TURNOVER  by SELIG,EMILY 16:36
GOOD 3PTR by MECHARE,CATHY 16:33 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by MORSE,STACEY --

16:16 MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CICCHIELLO,KARA

15:58 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
STEAL  by HOPKINS,BEKKA 15:55
TURNOVER  by MORSE,STACEY 15:43

15:40 STEAL  by CICCHIELLO,KARA
BLOCK  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 15:37

-- REBOUND OFF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
TURNOVER  by MORSE,STACEY 14:58

14:43 13-8 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 14:35 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,BEKKA --

14:18 MISS JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
REBOUND DEF by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 14:08 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by BARNES,BRIANNE --

13:51 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 13:38
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRIANNE --
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
13:06 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE

STEAL  by MECHARE,CATHY 13:02
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,BRIANNE 12:59 20-8 V 12
ASSIST  by MECHARE,CATHY --

-- REBOUND OFF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
12:07 BLOCK  by WEASEL,KRISTINA

FOUL  by HOPKINS,BEKKA 11:38



GOOD JUMPER by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 11:38 22-8 V 14
11:38 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
11:37 22-10 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
FOUL  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 11:31

11:22 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,BEKKA --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
10:52 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by JAMIEL,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 10:34
REBOUND OFF by JAMIEL,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,KATY 10:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:04 FOUL  by WEASEL,KRISTINA
GOOD FT by EMMONS,KATY 10:02 23-10 V 13
MISS FT by EMMONS,KATY 09:57

09:39 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
09:36 23-12 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
09:36 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
09:36 MISS JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,BEKKA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
09:36 MISS 3PTR by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 09:18 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,BEKKA --

09:11 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE
STEAL  by HOPKINS,BEKKA 09:09
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,KATY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by EMMONS,KATY --
MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,KATY 09:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
09:04 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,HEATHER
08:40 TURNOVER  by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA

STEAL  by MORSE,STACEY 08:36
TURNOVER  by MORSE,STACEY 08:33

08:30 TURNOVER  by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA
TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRIANNE 08:21

08:19 STEAL  by WEASEL,KRISTINA
08:04 TURNOVER  by CICCHIELLO,KARA

STEAL  by BARNES,BRIANNE 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 07:50 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MARY --
FOUL  by MORSE,STACEY 07:30

07:27 TURNOVER  by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 07:19 30-12 V 18
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MARY --

07:04 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
STEAL  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 07:02

05:45 30-14 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KATIE

TURNOVER  by LANE,MEGAN 05:45



05:45 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
STEAL  by BARNES,BRIANNE 05:45
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 05:45 32-14 V 18
ASSIST  by BARNES,BRIANNE --
FOUL  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 05:43

05:43 32-16 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,JOHANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 05:26 34-16 V 18
ASSIST  by BARNES,BRIANNE --

05:16 34-18 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 05:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LANE,MEGAN 04:45

04:28 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by LANE,MEGAN 04:28
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 04:23 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,BEKKA --

04:17 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOHANNA
03:44 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SELIG,EMILY 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KATIE
02:56 MISS 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,STACEY --
TURNOVER  by MECHARE,CATHY 02:47

02:44 STEAL  by CLARKE,HEATHER
02:36 37-21 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
FOUL  by MORSE,STACEY 02:13

02:00 MISS JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:41 37-24 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by EMMONS,KATY 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KATIE

01:24 MISS 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,STACEY --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
00:54 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,STACEY --
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
00:30 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,BRIANNE 00:05 39-24 V 15

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Keene St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
MISS JUMPER by SELIG,EMILY 19:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CALKINS,LYNDSAY
19:45 MISS JUMPER by CALKINS,LYNDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 19:00
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRIANNE --
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,STACEY 18:54
REBOUND OFF by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --



GOOD JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 18:32 41-24 V 17
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,BEKKA --

18:10 41-26 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by MECHARE,CATHY 17:45
REBOUND OFF by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LOISELLE,NICOLE
17:09 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE

GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 16:55 44-26 V 18
ASSIST  by MECHARE,CATHY --
FOUL  by MECHARE,CATHY 16:46
FOUL  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 16:24

16:10 MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,STACEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 16:01 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by BARNES,BRIANNE --

15:35 46-28 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST  by CICCHIELLO,KARA

MISS JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KATIE

15:07 MISS JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,STACEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 14:57 48-28 V 20
ASSIST  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --

14:18 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
-- REBOUND OFF by CICCHIELLO,KARA

14:13 48-30 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 14:06
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,STACEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MECHARE,CATHY 14:01 51-30 V 21
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,BEKKA --

13:39 51-32 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
13:31 MISS JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by BEGNOCHE,SARAH 13:10 53-32 V 21
ASSIST  by MECHARE,CATHY --

13:01 TURNOVER  by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
STEAL  by BARNES,BRIANNE 12:57
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 12:50 55-32 V 23
ASSIST  by BEGNOCHE,SARAH --

12:28 55-34 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
12:14 FOUL  by CICCHIELLO,KARA

GOOD FT by MORSE,STACEY 12:14 56-34 V 22
MISS FT by MORSE,STACEY 12:14
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRIANNE --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRIANNE 12:14

12:10 TURNOVER  by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA
STEAL  by MORSE,STACEY 12:07
TURNOVER  by MORSE,STACEY 12:00

11:53 STEAL  by CLARKE,HEATHER
11:53 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 10:50
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,BEKKA --
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 10:50
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,BEKKA --
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,STACEY 10:50 58-34 V 24
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MARY --

10:50 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by EMMONS,KATY --
FOUL  by DAVIS,SHREVE 10:40
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,MARY 10:40



-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,JOHANNA
10:29 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,MARY 10:26
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,BEKKA 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
10:07 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
09:59 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

STEAL  by EMMONS,KATY 09:57
STEAL  by DAVIS,SHREVE 09:47
TURNOVER  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 09:44

09:33 58-37 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by EMMONS,KATY 09:06
09:05 STEAL  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
08:59 58-40 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA
GOOD JUMPER by EMMONS,KATY 08:39 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by LANE,MEGAN --

08:31 FOUL  by CLARKE,HEATHER
MISS FT by EMMONS,KATY 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
08:31 TURNOVER  by CICCHIELLO,KARA

STEAL  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 08:31
08:31 FOUL  by CICCHIELLO,KARA

MISS FT by EMMONS,KATY 08:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EMMONS,KATY 08:31 61-40 V 21

08:02 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JOHANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 08:02
08:02 61-41 V 20 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOHANNA
08:02 61-42 V 19 GOOD FT by MURPHY,JOHANNA
07:46 FOUL  by WEASEL,KRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNE 07:46 64-42 V 22
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MARY --

07:19 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,JOHANNA
MISS JUMPER by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 07:12
REBOUND OFF by JAMIEL,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
06:27 64-44 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 06:12 66-44 V 22
ASSIST  by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by LANE,MEGAN 06:01
FOUL  by LANE,MEGAN 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:01 66-45 V 21 GOOD FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA
GOOD JUMPER by JAMIEL,CAITLIN 06:01 68-45 V 23

06:01 MISS JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:00 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE
06:00 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
06:00 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 05:51
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by SELIG,EMILY 05:44 70-45 V 25
ASSIST  by JAMIEL,CAITLIN --

05:23 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by JAMIEL,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by LANE,MEGAN 05:15



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:37 70-47 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATIE

TURNOVER  by LANE,MEGAN 04:31
04:13 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KATIE

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,MARY 04:11
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 04:08 72-47 V 25

03:49 72-49 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MARY 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KATIE

03:02 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 02:54 74-49 V 25

02:37 MISS JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRAVELEY,DANIELLE 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINDSEY
02:18 TURNOVER  by LOISELLE,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,LAUREN 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,LAUREN 01:34 76-49 V 27
01:31 MISS JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHREVE --
01:11 MISS JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:03 MISS JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:56 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by LANE,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SHREVE 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALESSANDRINI,MARIA
00:42 STEAL  by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SHREVE 00:37
00:24 76-52 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by LOISELLE,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SHREVE 00:11

00:03 MISS JUMPER by LOISELLE,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


